

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1836/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2004 in CMWP No. 51736/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESHWAR G.RAO AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAI G. RAO AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Thereafter, two weeks
,
time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after six weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrarr

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master